

PC No.2/16/13

Surinder Kr. Goel v. State

10.07.2018

Present : Sh. Vikas Sharma, proxy for Sh. Raj Kumar, ld.
counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for respondent No.3.

Spare copy of the WS/reply, available on record, is
given to ld. counsel for petitioner, who may file replication with
copy to Sh. Jain, in advance and against receipt, for 01.10.2018.

Parties shall be present in person.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01

(East)/KKD/Delhi / 10.07.18