

PC. No. 2/16
SURENDER KUMAR GOEL VS THE STATE.

18.02.2019

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma proxy for Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel
defendant petitioner.

Sh. Jatin proxy for Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for
respondent.

Put up on 19.08.2019 along with connected matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.02.2019