

PC 2/16  
SURINDER KUMAR GOEL  
Vs.  
STATE

17.09.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Mr. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3.

At joint request, put up on **04.10.2025** along-with  
the connected matters.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.09.2025