

06.08.2026

Present : Sh. H. K. Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Mukesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2 and 4
through VC

None for defendant no. 3 and 5.

The matter was at the stage of the plaintiff's evidence. During the pendency of the proceedings, the matter was referred to mediation. The mediation report has since been received, stating that no amicable settlement could be arrived at between the parties.

Put up further cross-examination of PW-1/ remaining PE on
06.10.2026.

(Honey)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-06.08.2026